
        ATTACHMENT A 
 

 

URS Corporation, dba URS Corporation Americas 
Agreement No. C-3-1433 Fact Sheet 

  
 

1. May 24, 2013, Agreement No. C-3-1433, $6,648,210, approved by the Board of 
Directors (Board). 

 

• Agreement was executed on May 5, 2014, to prepare project report/ 
environmental document for the Interstate 5 Improvement Project from north of 
Interstate 405 to State Route 55. 

 
2. July 31, 2014, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-3-1433, $73,207, approved 

by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department. 
 

• Additional traffic analysis to evaluate continuous high-occupancy vehicle lane 
access design. 

 
3. April 18, 2016, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-3-1433, $247,194, approved 

by CAMM Department. 
 

• Additional preliminary baseline traffic analysis to evaluate new traffic 
methodology. 

• Extend term of agreement from October 31, 2016 to October 31, 2018, due to 
additional services required with coordination and additional traffic analysis. 
 

4. Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-3-1433, $250,000, pending Board approval. 
 

• Provide additional field survey and coordination meeting with the California 
Department of Transportation. 

• Revise Design Standard Decision Document and proposed freeway geometry 
design.  

 
Total funds committed to URS Corporation, dba Corporation Americas, after approval of 
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-3-1433: $7,218,611. 

 


